## 2025 ACEC Ohio Engineering Excellence Awards -- Registration Now Open



ACEC Ohio invites you to our 2025 Engineering Excellence Awards Celebration on **Thursday**, **February 27** beginning at 11:00 am. This year's celebration will be held at a **new venue** The Exchange at Bridge Park in Dublin.

Join your peers and clients in celebrating the 2025 award winners and share in the excitement as we unveil the countdown to the Grand Award.

We are excited to welcome back emcee **Marshall McPeek** from ABC6 on your Side. In addition, we will honor our 2025 ACEC Ohio Scholarship Winners along with the 2024 Rising Leaders graduates who will be recognized for their achievements at the luncheon.

Sponsorship offers a unique opportunity to prominently showcase your brand to key clients and partners. ACEC Ohio offers a range of packages to ensure your firm gets the recognition it deserves throughout the event, with lasting opportunities to build valuable connections.

Click <u>here</u> to view our sponsorship opportunities! To arrange a sponsorship please email Haley Phillippi at <u>haley.phillippi@acecohio.org</u>.

Follow **#EEAOH25** for social media highlights, including individual project features.

We look forward to seeing you at the luncheon!